07/21/04

Mail Stop: **Assignment Recordation Services**

Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office P.O. Box 1450

Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

ï



5. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

Attorney Docket No. 120494 Please record the attached original document or copy thereof. Name of conveying parties: 2. A. Name and address of receiving party: Tamaki SUZUKI DENSO CORPORATION Masami FUJITSUNA 1-1, SHOWA-CHO Hisaharu MORITA KARIYA-CITY, AICHI-PREF. 448-8661 **JAPAN** Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes 🛛 No Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 3. A. Nature of conveyance: ☐Yes 🛛 No ☐ Merger \boxtimes Assignment ☐ Change of Name Security Agreement Other Execution Date: 1 and 2) July 9, 2004 and 3) July 12, 2004 This document is being filed together with a new application. 10/8 95 37/ \boxtimes B. Patent No.(s)_ Patent Application No.(s)_ Title of Application: POWER CONTROL APPARATUS FOR A TURBO CHARGER EQUIPPED WITH AN ASSIST MOTOR AND A MOTOR DRIVEN TURBO CHARGING APPARATUS Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 concerning document should be mailed: Name: James A. Oliff Total fee (37 CFR 3.41).....\$ 40.00 B. Enclosed (Check No. 156472) Address: OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLC Credit any overpayment or charge any underpayment to P.O. Box 19928 deposit account number 15-0461. Alexandria, VA 22320 Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original docume Date: July 21, 2004 James A. Oliff Registration No. 27,075 08/02/2004 DBYRNE 00000025 10093597ation No. 36,430 Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 2

ASSIGNMENT

		(1) <u>Tar</u>	naki SUZUKI	(5)	
(1-8)	Insert	(2) <u>Ma</u>	sami FUJITSUNA	(6)	
	Name(s) of Inventor(s)	(3) <u>His</u>	aharu MORITA	(7)	
		(4)		(8)	
		In consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration paid to each of the undersigned, each undersigned agrees to assign, and hereby does assign, transfer and set over to			
(9)	Insert Name of Assignee	(9) DE	NSO CORPORATION		
(10)	Insert Address of Assignee	(10) 1-1	, Showa-cho, Kariya-city	, Aichi-pref. 448-8661 Japan	
		(hereinafter designated as the Assignee) and Assignee's heirs, successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest for the United States of America as defined in 35 U.S.C. §100, in the invention, and in all applications for patent including any and all provisional, non-provisional, divisional, continuation, substitute, and reissue application(s), and all Letters Patent, extensions, reissues and reexamination certificates that may be granted on the invention known as (11) POWER CONTROL APPARATUS FOR A TURBO CHARGER EQUIPPED			
(11)	Insert	(11) POV	VER CONTROL AP	PARATUS FOR A TURBO	CHARGER EQUIPPED
	Identification such as Title, Case	WIT	TH AN ASSIST M	OTOR AND A MOTOR DR	IVEN TURBO CHARGING
	Number, or Foreign Application Number	(Attorney I	Docket No. 120	0494	APPARATUS
		for which t	he undersigned has (have		ent in the United States of America
		on even dat	e herewith or		
(12)	Insert Date of Signing of	(12)	July 9 and	12. 2004	
	Application	on	outy 5 and	12, 2001	
(13)	Alternative	(13) Number	U.S. application Serial		
	Identification for filed applications	filed	July 21,	2004	
applicate any app the Assi claims of reexami Patents full right and agree identificity.	applications for the invention ions and patents as the Assig 2) Each undersigned agree lication or continuation or dignee in every way possible i 3) Each undersigned agree or provisions of the Internation 4) Each undersigned agreemation a grant of a valid Unit 5) Each undersigned authout the United States resulting to convey the entire interest that this assignment is bi 6) Each undersigned here action that may be necessary ion of this document.	n, and any pate gnee may deen es to execute a ivision thereof n obtaining eves es to execute a onal Convention es to perform ted States part orizes and rea g from said ap therein assign nding on him by grants the a or desirable in	ent(s) issuing thereon, are necessary. An necessary. All papers necessary in compartment of reissue idence and going forward all papers and documents on for Protection of Indual affirmative acts whice the to the Assignee. The commissioner plication(s) to the said A ned, and that he has not compared in order to comply with the control of OLIFF & BERRIE in order to comply with the necessary.	d with such interference. and perform any act which may lead in the property or similar agreement may be necessary to obtain, main of the U.S. Patent and Trademark assignee, as Assignee of the entire executed, and will not execute, any, assigns and legal representatives of E. PLC the power to insert on the rules of the United States Paten	hich may be declared concerning invention, and to cooperate with be necessary in connection with hits. Office to issue any and all Letters interest, and covenants that he has y agreements in conflict herewith, is assignment any further t and Trademark Office for
	In witness whereof, execu	ted by the un	dersigned on the date(s) opposite the undersigned name	e(s).
Date	July 9, 3	2004	Inventor Signatu	re Jamala Sigul Tamaki Suzuki	(SEAL)
Date	July 9.			e <u>Masami Franci</u> Fr	yitsuna (SEAL)
Date	July 12,	2004	Inventor Signatui	re <u>Lisaharu Mor</u> Hisaharu Morita	ita (SEAL)
Date			Inventor Signatui	e	(SEAL)
If neithe	tr, then it should be signed b	ferably be signefore at least to	wo witnesses who also s	Sunyala (Ha	J.S. Consul if outside the U.S.A. Jamura
•	0 0			, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	-

RECORDED: 07/21/2004

PATENT REEL: 015617 FRAME: 0209